
Once you’ve reduced the device shape to the required size, 
add 3mm bleed to the top of the shape before making the clipping mask.
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Overview

Markel Global Reinsurance sources business 
through the broker market. We target clients  
with strong balance sheets, demonstrated 
market expertise, a proven management 
strategy, and the ability to provide 
comprehensive exposure data.
 
Appetite 

Programs with a regional, national, or 
global geographic scope
 
Products

•	Quota share, XOL, aggregate, stop loss, 
and loss portfolio transfer

 
Professional liability

•	Management and professional liability 
written by national and regional, mutual, 
and stock companies, MGA/MGU,  
NABRICO, captives, associations, and 
other member owned companies

•	Focus on D&O and ancillary lines, all  
types of E&O including lawyers, design, 
miscellaneous, and transaction liability

 
General casualty

•	General liability, umbrella, excess 
casualty, clash, and multiline products 
for excess and surplus lines, national, 
regional, and specialty companies

 
Environmental liability

•	Pollution legal liability, contractors 
pollution, professional liability, and 
associated lines

 

Medical malpractice

•	Physicians, surgeons, hospitals and allied 
health care, long-term care, managed 
care written by national and regional 
mutual and stock companies, PIAA, 
captives, RRGs and other member-owned 
companies

 
Automobile liability

•	Nonstandard, commercial and personal 
lines for national and regional carriers

Contacts

Jed Rhoads
President and Chief Underwriting Officer, 
Markel Global Reinsurance
441-294-6745
jed.rhoads@markelcorp.com
 
Don Bahr
Senior Managing Director, Head of Casualty
908-630-2782
don.bahr@markelcorp.com
 
Fred Ruck
Managing Director, General Casualty and 
Environmental Liability
908-630-2783
fred.ruck@markelcorp.com
 
Mike McCarthy
Managing Director, Medical Malpractice  
and Professional Liability
908-630-2721
mike.mccarthy@markelcorp.com
 
Lyle McCoy
Senior Vice President, Automobile Liability, 
General Casualty, and Environmental 
Liability
908-630-2733
lyle.mccoy@markelcorp.com
 
Paul Carroll
Senior Vice President, General Casualty
908-630-2792
paul.carroll@markelcorp.com
 

Alan Dowling
Senior Vice President, Medical Malpractice 
and Professional Liability
908-630-2756
alan.dowling@markelcorp.com
 
Amy Gimbel
Assistant Vice President, Medical 
Malpractice and Professional Liability
908-630-2723
amy.gimbel@markelcorp.com
 
Mike Sardinia
Underwriter, General Casualty and 
Environmental
908-630-2739
alsardinia@markelcorp.com

Katie Jackosky
Reinsurance Underwriting Treaty Analyst
908-630-2717
katie.jackosky@markelcorp.com

Markel Global Reinsurance offices

535 Springfield Avenue 
Suite 200
Summit, NJ 07901
908-630-2700
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Hamilton HM11 
Bermuda
441-296-8800
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